
 Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical & Environmental Science Consultants 
Agreement No. C-9-1356 Fact Sheet 

 
1. November 25, 2019, Agreement No. C-9-1356, $461,465, approved by the Board 

of Directors (Board). 
 

 Agreement for consultant to provide on-call materials testing and inspection 
services for facilities projects. 

 Initial term of the agreement is effective January 16, 2020 through 
December 31, 2022, with a two-year option term.  

 
2. April 29, 2022, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-9-1356, $69,000, approved 

by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department.  
 

 Additional on-call materials testing and inspection services.  
 
3. December 12, 2022, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-9-1356, $331,420, 

pending approval by the Board. 
 
 To provide continued on-call materials testing and inspection services for 

facilities projects. 
 To exercise the two-year option term and extend the term of agreement by 

24 months to December 31, 2024.  
 

Total funds committed to Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical & Environmental Science 
Consultants, after approval of Amendment No. 2; $861,885. 

ATTACHMENT A 


